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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:748
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Fund Allocation for AFFPD
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is proposes to increase fund allocation for Armed Forces Film and Photo Division (AFFPD); and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for AFFPD during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): The fund allocated to Armed forces Film & Photo Division (AFFPD) during the last 3 years and the current year are as under:

(Rs. in Crores)

FY BE RE

2012-13 0.7484 0.7484
2013-14 0.7858 0.7858
2014-15 0.8487 0.8487
2015-16 0.8500 --
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